

**The**



**Kolkata** **Gazette**

सत्यमेव जयते

*Extraordinary*  
Published by Authority

KARTIKA 23]

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2007

[SAKA 1929

PART I—Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bengal, the High Court, Government Treasury, etc.

**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**  
**FINANCE DEPARTMENT**

**Revenue**

**NOTIFICATION**

No. 1591 – F.T. – the 14th November, 2007. – In pursuance to the provision of sub-section (2) of section 8A of the West Bengal Sales Tax Act, 1994 (West Ben. Act XLIX of 1994), the Governor is pleased hereby to amend the notification No. 556–F.T., dated the 24th April, 2007, published in the *Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary*, PART I, dated the 24th April, 2007 (hereinafter referred to as the said notification):—

*Amendments*

In the said notification, in paragraph 1,—

- (a) in item (1), for the words “retired Additional Commissioner of Sales Tax”, *substitute* the words “retired Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes”;
- (b) in item (2), for the words “Additional Commissioner of Sales Tax”, *substitute* the words “Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes”;
- (c) in item (3), for the words “Additional Commissioner of Sales Tax”, *substitute* the words “Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes”.

By order of the Governor,

N. C. BASAK,  
*Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.*